

## Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.<sup>®</sup> 1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: info@kirbymorgan.com

## Product Bulletin #8 of 2005 KMDSI Band Mask<sup>®</sup> Band Keeper<sup>™</sup> Kit - No Hood, P/N 525-121 May 11, 2005

The Kirby Morgan Band Keeper<sup>TM</sup> Kit (without a hood) is now available. All users of Kirby Morgan Band Masks<sup>®</sup> are strongly encouraged to install this kit if they own an older mask that did not include Band Keepers<sup>TM</sup> when purchased, and they already own a serviceable hood. The purpose of the Band Keepers<sup>TM</sup> is to help prevent the bands or hood from separating from the Band Mask<sup>®</sup> frame during a dive.

The new Band Keeper<sup>TM</sup> kit comes with all the parts and instructions required to perform a proper installation of this product, provided the customer already has the newer, "band keeper style" hood.







© 2005 Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved Document # 050511005